 Series 45        Check Valves
Series Size ANSI Flange Body Disc Shaft Seat Operator
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
How to Order Part Numbering System
       1  Series
45 Swing
Check
Example: 6” Check Valve  WCB Body .CR13 Seat
  ANSI 150 .CR13 Gate
  Raised Face 416SS Shaft
Series         Size         Trim
    45 0060      15848O
Doc # 45062625
        4  Flange
1
2
Raised Face
Ring Joint
        2  Valve Size
0020
0025
0030
0040
0050
0060
0080
01000
01200
2”
2.5”
3”
4”
5”
6”
8”
10”
12”
01400
01600
01800
02000
02400
03000
03600
04200
04800
14”
16”
18”
20
24”
30”
36”
42”
48”
     7  Shaft
1
3
4
7
8
9
A182 F6a
A276 304
416SS
A276 316
A276 304L
A276 316L
      6  Disc
4
6
8
ASTM A351 Gr. CF8M
Bronze B62
ASTM A105 + CR13
410
      5  Body
2
4
5
Ductile Iron
A105N
216 WCB
     9  Operator
O NA
        3  ANSI
1
2
3
4
5
150
300
600
900
1500
Series 45
      8  Seat
4
6
8
ASTM A351 Gr. CF8M
Bronze B-62
ASTM A105 + CR13
Stellite®
6 ASTM A351 Gr. CF8M
9
5 410
9
*Note: Stellite® is s registered trademark of
Kennametal Stellite Company.